rm PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC ev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Docket No. 556810000000					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Client Reference				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pi					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bank of the West  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Sunrise Growers, Inc.  Internal  Address:  Street Address; 166 East La Jolla Street				
☐ Corporation  ☑ Other: <u>California Banking Corporation</u>	City: <u>Placentia</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92870</u> ☐ Individual(s) citizenship  ☐ Association				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Callfornia Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/043,332	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	s) attached □ Yes 図 No				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Charlotte Chen Legal Assistant Morrison & Foerster LLP 555 West Fifth Street, 35th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90013	7. Total fee (37 CR 3.41)				
<u> </u>	03-1952  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Charlotte Chen Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0008 MORRISON & FOERSTER # 3

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

5/16/03 2:39 PAGE 3/6

RightFAX

05/15/2003 12:57 FAX 2138925454

## 05/15/2003

Ø 002/004

700030681

Form PTO-1594 (Rov. 03/01) OMB No. 0561-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 556510000001 Cliant Reference		
Tab settings 😑 😑 💌 🔻	₩	▼	▼	▼	▼	<b>T</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Pa(ents and Trad	iemarks: Plas	se record the exteched	original documen	us or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying purty(ies):			2. Name end ado	tross of receivin	ig party(ms)		
Bank of the West		'	Name: <u>Sunries</u>	e Growers, Inc.			
			Internal Addresa:				
🖬 individuel(s)	Association						
🚨 General Partnership	☐ Umited Partr	пекайір	Street Address	e: <u>166 East Le J</u>	folie <u>Street</u>		
☐t Corporation			City: <u>Placentis</u>	<u>a</u> State: <u>CA</u>	, Zip: <u>92870</u>		
또 Other: <u>Celifornia Bankino</u>	Corporation	ļ	🔲 individual(a) r	citizenahip			
l							
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(les) etteched? 🖵	Yes 121 No	🔾 General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance;			Limited Parin	ership			
☐ Assignment	☐ Mergar		■ Corporation-4	Ştate <u>California</u>	1		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of N	Jame	Other	نے والے کے دادا		-	
(Cher: Termination of Secu	_		representative desi	ignation is attente			
Execution Data: May 1, 2003	Title opposite the				ocument from essigna leched? 🔼 Yes 🖼		
EABOURN PAGE MINT I MANNE				graphicophesis are		MO	
4. Application number(s) or registre A. Trademark Application No.(s) 07/043,332	)			ırk Registration i	Na.(2)		
	Additiona	number(s)	altached 🛚 Yes 🗷 I	Na			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m</li> </ol>	m correspondence railed:	>e -	6. Total number of ap registrations invol	plicettons and lved:		L	
Charlotte Chen			7. Total fee (37 CR 3	].41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	_	
Legal Assistant			☐ Enclosed			i	
Morrison & Foerster LLP 555 West Fifth Street, 35			E Authorizad	to be charged (	lo deposit account	<u>l</u>	
Los Angeles, CA 90013			6. Depoalt secount nu	umber;	-		
			03-1	952	<u> </u>		
			(Attach duplicate cap)	u of this name if	nmånn hv denmil	· ~coount)	
<u></u>		O NOT USE	THIS SPACE	y or mis page ii	paying by deposit	. accounts	
Statement and signature,     To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  — (I— (I— (I— (I— (I— (I— (I— (I— (I— (I					d		
Kelly Loque Name of Person Signing	-44	Simo		<u> </u>	<u>/15/05</u>		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages libelading cover sheet, attachmens, and document: 3							
and the state of Sabara strength early direct mentioners, only forthered.							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover spect information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Sion Assignments Washington, D.C. 2021

la-655225

**2**003/004

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (Trademarks) (Sunrise Growers, Inc.)

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (Trademarks) (the "Trademark Security Agreement") is made and dated this 30th day of April 2003 by Bank of the West, a California banking corporation, as Agent (the "Agent") for the Lenders under (and as such term and all capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein are defined in) that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 30, 2002 by and among the Frozsun, Inc., a California corporation, Suprise Growers, Inc., a California corporation ("Suprise"), the Agent, the L/C Issuer and the Lenders from time to time a party thereto (as amended, extended and replaced from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

For value received, the undersigned hereby terminates and releases the Security Agreement dated as of 30th day of October 2002 by and between Sunrise Growers, Inc. and the Agent and filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2002 on Reel/Frame 002569/0784with respect to the Trademark Application described as follows:

Application Number

<u>Imago</u>



76/043,332

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed on and as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF THE WEST, a California banking corporation, as Again.

By.

Name:

Title,

300 S. Grand Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90071 Atm: Chuck Wecrasooriya,

Vice President

1

la-647083

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0010

MORRISON & FOERSTER # 3 OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 5/16/03 2:39 PAGE 5/6 RightFAX

05/15/2003 12:57 FAX 2138925454 MORRISON & FORRSTER #4

**☑**004/004

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) 55.
COUNTY OF LOS ANCEUS)
On APLIL 30 , 2003, before me, the undersigned notery public i

in and for said County and State, personally appeared JDH () FREDERICK KING \_\_\_\_, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics) and that, by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



My commission expires on 09/07/

## **OPTIONAL**

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.

	<u>PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER</u> DCUMENT	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED
	NOIVIDUAL	
O	CORPORATE OFFICER Title(s)	Title or Type of Document
□	PARTNEK(S)LimitedGeneral	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above
0	ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	Date of Document:
0	TRUSTEE(S)	Number of Pages:
	GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
	OTHER:	
		<del></del>

la-6470#3

RECORDED: 05/15/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0011